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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 
 
1. Question: Hardware set 14 is listed with roller latches and an F36 preassemble passage set 

(2000 series lock).  This will not work with the roller latches. I think what they meant to have 
here is 4000 series dummy levers.  Please confirm. 

1. RESPONSE- Agree, use 4000 series dummy levers 
 
 
2. Question: Hardware set 10 lists an F41 function lockset which is also a 2000 series lock, but 

the specs call for 4000 series.  I think you need an F82 lock. Please confirm. 
2. RESPONSE- Agree that lock should be F82 
 
 
3. Question: Hardware set 15 lists an F36 function lockset which is also a 2000 series lock, but 

the specs call for 4000 series.  I think you need an F75 lock. Please confirm. 
3. RESPONSE- Agree that lock should be F75 
 
 
4. Question: Please verify doors 1106A and 1106B are hollow metal b/c they are given hardware 

set 5, and hardware set 5 says exterior storefront. 
4. RESPONSE- Doors 1106A and 1106B are hollow metal doors.  Use hardware set as follows: 

1-1/2 hinges A5111x630 
1 ea mortise lockset w/access card xF08 
1 ea O/H closer C02021x689 
1 set weather stripping as specified 
1 set threshold J36130x673x1/2" offset 

 
 
5. Question: Please verify that returns are necessary at the hollow metal frames at masonry 

openings.  They are not needed at masonry openings. 
5. RESPONSE- Returns are not necessary at masonry openings 
 
 
6. Question: Heavy weight hinges are shown in every hardware set.  Please verify this is 

necessary. 
6. RESPONSE-- Heavy weight hinges are only required for exterior doors and common use 

doors (laundry and toilets).  Standard weight hinges are acceptable for toilet doors and closet 
doors in individual rooms and all doors in area C. 

 
 
 



 3

N40085-08-R-0094 
Amendment 0003 
Page 3 of 3 

CONTINUATION SHEET 
 
 

7. Question: At room 1027 on the demo plans it is showing the closets doors, frame, hardware 
being demolished, but on the door schedule there is no new door/frame/hardware listed for 
this opening.  Please advise. 

7. RESPONSE- The door/frame/hardware for door 1027 to be the same as door 1018 
 
 
8. Question: On the demo sheet AD103 it shows doors/frames/hardware 1107A, 1107B to be 

demolished complete, but on the door schedule it shows these doors to have an existing frame.  
Please advise. 

8. RESPONSE-- On sheet AD103, demolition note 13 .."existing frame to remain" applies to 
both doors 

 
 
9. Question: None of the openings are listed as rated in the door schedule.  Please verify this is 

correct. 
9. RESPONSE-- Correct, for code compliance, the doors are required to have a 20 minute fire 

rating.  This is attained with a hollow metal door. 
 
 
10. Question: In the toilet accessory specification it says to provide mirrors in sizes shown on 

drawings, but I do not see any sizes shown.  Please provide a size for mirrors, tilt mirrors and 
medicine cabinets. 

10. RESPONSE-- mirrors to be framed 18"x30", tilt mirrors to be 24"x36", and medicine 
cabinets to be 17"x26" with four adjustable shelves. 

 


